Fixed income 21.00% 0.49%
Alternatives 20.00% 1.11%
Other 6.00% 0.21%
Totals 100.00% 5.50%

Inflation 2.75%
Expected Arithmetic Nominal Return 8.25%

The discount rate used to measure the total pension liability was 7.5%.  The projection of cash flows used to
determine the discount rate assumed that contributions from plan members will be made at the current contribution
rates and that contributions from participating employers will be made at the actuarially determined rates approved
by PRSAC taking into consideration the recommendation of the System’s actuary.  Based on those assumptions, the
System’s fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all projected future benefit payments of
current plan members.  Therefore, the long-term expected rate of return on pension plan investments was applied to
all periods of projected benefit payments to determine the total pension liability.

Sensitivity to Changes in Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the participating employers calculated using the discount rate of
7.5%, as well as what the employers’ net pension liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is
one percentage point lower 6.5%, or one percentage point higher, 8.5%, than the current rate as of June 30, 2016:

Changes in Discount Rate:
Current

1% Discount 1%
Decrease Rate Increase

6.5% 7.5% 8.5%
Net Pension Liability 252,132$   189,134$   136,242$

39

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Town of Rosepine, Louisiana

General Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Schedule 1

40

Budgeted Amounts
Original Final

Revenues
Taxes:

Ad valorem tax 30,000$   29,300$   29,272$   (28)$
Insurance premium tax 36,400   35,000   35,368   368
Franchise tax 73,000   69,000   69,194   194
Hotel/motel tax 31,100   31,100   23,152   (7,948)

Intergovernmental:
Federal grants 3,000   2,200   2,597   397
State grants -   22,100   17,800   (4,300)
Local grants -   -   6,036   6,036

Occupational licenses and permits 23,300   23,100   23,149   49
Investment income 100   100   87   (13)
Fines, forfeitures and court costs 252,000   281,200   283,352   2,152
Other revenue 6,000   6,700   2,144   (4,556)

Total revenues 454,900$   499,800$   492,151$   (7,649)$

Expenditures
Current operating:

General government 216,700$   246,300$   227,526$   18,774$
Public safety 249,600   282,300   260,466   21,834
Public works 87,100   68,300   69,623   (1,323)

Debt service:
Principal 24,100   23,900   24,116   (216)
Interest 7,500   7,700   7,508   192

Capital outlay -   -   18,265   (18,265)

Total expenditures 585,000$   628,500$   607,504$   20,996$

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over expenditures (130,100)$   (128,700)$   (115,353)$   13,347$

Other financing sources (uses):
Transfers in 131,200$   131,200$   131,200$   -$

Net change in fund balance 1,100$   2,500$   15,847$   13,347$

Fund balances at beginning of year 18,264   88,528   88,528   -

Fund balances at end of year 19,364$   91,028$   104,375$   13,347$

Budget to Actual
differences over

(under)Actual Amount

Town of Rosepine, Louisiana

Special Revenue Fund
Sales Tax Fund

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
Budget and Actual

For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Schedule 2

41

Budget to Actual
   Budgeted Amounts differences

Original Final Actual Amounts over (under)
Revenues

Taxes:
Sales 195,800$   197,200$   197,674$   474$

Investment income -   -   93   93

Total revenues 195,800$   197,200$   197,767$   567$

Expenditures
General government

and administration 3,000$   3,200$   3,239$   (39)$

Excess (deficiency) of revenues
over expenditures 192,800$   194,000$   194,528$   528$

Other financing sources:
Transfer out (192,800)$   (188,800)$   (188,843)$   (43)$

Net change in fund balance -$   5,200$   5,685$   485$

Fund balances at beginning of year 110,000   109,025   109,025   -

Fund balances at end of year 110,000$   114,225$   114,710$   485$

Town of Rosepine, Louisiana

Schedule of the Town's Proportionate Share of the Net Pension Liability
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Schedule 3

42

Municipal Employees' Retirement System June 30,
2015

June 30,
2016

June 30,
2017

Town's proportion of the net pension liability (asset) .296807% .287300% .317606%

Town's proportionate share of the net pension liability (asset) 139,350$   195,263$   189,134$

Town's covered-employee payroll 199,344$   233,343$   249,363$

Town's proportionate share of the net pension liability
(asset) as a percentage of it's covered-employee
payroll 69.90% 83.68% 75.85%

Plan fiduciary net position as a percentage of the total
pension liability 76.94% 68.71% 63.34%

Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System

Town's proportion of the net pension liability (asset) .41% .027307% .020179%

Town's proportionate share of the net pension liability (asset) 168,633$   213,922$   263,266$

Town's covered-employee payroll 73,045$   56,526$   74,031$

Town's proportionate share of the net pension liability
(asset) as a percentage of it's covered-employee payroll 2.3086% 3.7844% 3.5562%

Plan fiduciary net position as a percentage of the total pension
liability 75.10% 70.73% 66.04%

This schedule is presented to illustrate the requirement to show information for 10 years.  However, until a full 10-year
trend is compiled, governments should present information for those years for which information is available.

Town of Rosepine, Louisiana

Schedule of the Town's Pension Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Schedule 4

43

Municipal Employees' Retirement System June 30,
2015

June 30,
2016

June 30,
2017

Contractually required contribution 18,938$   22,168$   27,430$